De nt|StS lowa Medicaid (Title XI1X)

These dentists usually accept new patients with lowa Medicaid (Title X1X). For a complete listing of dentists, go online or see the yellow pages.

For additional help, contact a dental care coordinator at the Lee County Health Department (LCHD) 319.372.5225

Dentist

Address

City, State, Zip

Phone

Fax

Service Area

Community Health Centers of SE lowa
Dr. Sara Rodeffer
Dr. Jamie Liu, Dr. Daniel Duroseau, Dr. Hopkins

1618 Main Street
1706 W. Agency
2409 Spring Street

Keokuk, IA 52632

Columbus City, 1A 52737

West Burlington, 1A 52655

319-524-5734
319-768-5858
319-728-7400

319-313-8130
319-752-4653
319-728-7404

Children’s Dental Center (pediatric dentistry)
Dr. Michael Mathews
Referral required, ages 0-3 only

409 Layne Drive
1804 E. Washington St.

Mt. Pleasant, IA 52641
(satellite office at DSI)

West Burlington, 1A 52655

319-752-1444
319-385-5266

319-752-8468

Dr. Michael & Dr. Theresa Holt
Jefferson County residents only

106 E. Washington

Fairfield, IA 52556

641-472-3147

Private

Roth Dental Care/ Dr. Alex Roth &
Dr. Melanie Norton In County residents only

205 N. B Street
205 Franklin Street

Fairfield, IA 52556
Keosauqua, 1A 52565

641-472-3044
319-293-3844

641-469-6456
319-293-3846

Darling Children’s Dentistry/Dr. Brian Darling
Accepting children up to age 12 w. XI1X

301 W. Second

Ottumwa, 1A 52501

641-575-0611

River Hills Community Health Center

Drs. Jones, A. Darling, Ainsworth, Nosworthy
Dr. Brandon Rook & Dr. Mayra Rook

Dr. Shilo Hilger & Dr. Kyle Nicholson

201 S. Market
1015 N. 18t Street
100 W. Main

Ottumwa, IA 52501
Centerville, 1A
Richland, 1A 52585

641-226-5146
641-856-4400
319-456-2045

641-682-5584
641-856-4405
319-456-2044

Dr. Rodney Stream

227 W. 4™ St. Suite 2B

Ottumwa, 1A 52501

641-682-8759

641-682-7869

University of lowa, College of Dentistry Pediatric Dentistry and Hospital

Dentistry (respectively)

322 Dental Science Building
51300 Pomerantz Family Pavilion

College of Dentistry Patient Admissions/Urgent Care

801 Newton
200 Hawkins Drive
801 Newton

lowa City, A 52242
lowa City, A 52242
lowa City, IA 52242

319-335-7485
319-356-2205
319-335-7499

319-353-5508
319-353-8956

University of lowa, Center for Disabilities and Development (CDD)

U of Iowa Stead Family Children’s Hospital

| 100 Hawkins Drive

| lowa City, 1A 52242

319-353-6711

Private

Out-of-State

Eagle View Community Health System
Dr. Everett Brokaw
Dr. Mickey Singh

1204 Highway 164 East
101 S. Division Street
230 S. Main Street

Oquawka, IL 61469
Stronghurst, IL 61480
Monmouth, IL 61462

309-867-2770
309-924-2424
309-536-9023

309-867-3205
309-924-1389

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

e Keep the lowa medical card for
dental services. The new
Managed Care Organization card
will only be used for medical and
pharmacy services.

e Schedule your dental
appointment for a day and time
you are sure you can keep.

e If you must cancel or
reschedule an appointment,
provide at least 24-hours-notice

e Dental Screenings are required
by law for lowa Kindergarten
and 9™ grade students. Ask your
dentist to complete a certificate
for your Kindergartener or 9™
grader and return it to the school
nurse.

e Transportation assistance for
medical and dental appointments
is a Medicaid (Title XIX) benefit.
Other transportation assistance
may also be available. Call
Medicaid Member Services or
LCHD to learn more.

e LCHD’s team of dental care
coordinators may also be able to
help you find a way to pay for
dental care.

For assistance or questions,
call LCHD 319.372.5225
or 800.458.6627
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https://www.google.com/search?q=eagle+view+community+health+system+-+monmouth&rlz=1C1ONGR_enUS983US983&oq=Eagle+View&gs_lcrp=EgZjaHJvbWUqBggAEEUYOzIGCAAQRRg7MgYIARBFGDkyDAgCEAAYQxiABBiKBTIYCAMQLhhDGIMBGMcBGLEDGNEDGIAEGIoFMgcIBBAAGIAEMgcIBRAAGIAEMhIIBhAuGEMYrwEYxwEYgAQYigUyBggHEEUYPdIBCDY5MjZqMGo3qAIAsAIA&sourceid=chrome&ie=UTF-8

