## **Dentists** Iowa Medicaid (Title XIX)

These dentists usually accept new patients with <u>Iowa Medicaid (Title XIX)</u>. For a complete listing of dentists, go online or see the yellow pages. For additional help, contact a dental care coordinator at the Lee County Health Department (LCHD) 319.372.5225

Dentist	Address	City, State, Zip	Phone	Fax
Service Area				
Community Health Centers of SE Iowa				
Dr. Sara Rodeffer	1618 Main Street	Keokuk, IA 52632	319-524-5734	319-313-8130
Dr. Jamie Liu, Dr. Daniel Duroseau, Dr. Hopkins	1706 W. Agency	West Burlington, IA 52655	319-768-5858	319-752-4653
	2409 Spring Street	Columbus City, IA 52737	319-728-7400	319-728-7404
Children's Dental Center (pediatric dentistry)	409 Layne Drive	West Burlington, IA 52655	319-752-1444	319-752-8468
Dr. Michael Mathews	1804 E. Washington St.	Mt. Pleasant, IA 52641	319-385-5266	
Referral required, ages 0-3 only	_	(satellite office at DSI)		
Dr. Michael & Dr. Theresa Holt	106 E. Washington	Fairfield, IA 52556	641-472-3147	Private
Jefferson County residents only	_			
Roth Dental Care/ Dr. Alex Roth &	205 N. B Street	Fairfield, IA 52556	641-472-3044	641-469-6456
Dr. Melanie Norton In County residents only	205 Franklin Street	Keosauqua, IA 52565	319-293-3844	319-293-3846
Darling Children's Dentistry/Dr. Brian Darling	301 W. Second	Ottumwa, IA 52501	641-575-0611	
Accepting children up to age 12 w. XIX				
River Hills Community Health Center				
Drs. Jones, A. Darling, Ainsworth, Nosworthy	201 S. Market	Ottumwa, IA 52501	641-226-5146	641-682-5584
Dr. Brandon Rook & Dr. Mayra Rook	1015 N. 18 <sup>th</sup> Street	Centerville, IA	641-856-4400	641-856-4405
Dr. Shilo Hilger & Dr. Kyle Nicholson	100 W. Main	Richland, IA 52585	319-456-2045	319-456-2044
Dr. Rodney Stream	227 W. 4 <sup>th</sup> St. Suite 2B	Ottumwa, IA 52501	641-682-8759	641-682-7869
University of Iowa, College of Dentistry Pediat	ric Dentistry and Hospital	Dentistry (respectively)		
322 Dental Science Building	801 Newton	Iowa City, IA 52242	319-335-7485	319-353-5508
51300 Pomerantz Family Pavilion	200 Hawkins Drive	Iowa City, IA 52242	319-356-2205	319-353-8956
College of Dentistry Patient Admissions/Urgent Care	801 Newton	Iowa City, IA 52242	319-335-7499	
University of Iowa, Center for Disabilities and	Development (CDD)			
U of Iowa Stead Family Children's Hospital	100 Hawkins Drive	Iowa City, IA 52242	319-353-6711	Private
Out-of-State				
Eagle View Community Health System				
Dr. Everett Brokaw	1204 Highway 164 East	Oquawka, IL 61469	309-867-2770	309-867-3205
Dr. Mickey Singh	101 S. Division Street	Stronghurst, IL 61480	309-924-2424	309-924-1389
-	230 S. Main Street	Monmouth, IL 61462	309-536-9023	



## **IMPORTANT INFORMATION**

- Keep the Iowa medical card for dental services. The new Managed Care Organization card will only be used for medical and pharmacy services.
- Schedule your dental appointment for a day and time you are sure you can keep.
  - If you must cancel or reschedule an appointment, provide at least 24-hours-notice
- Dental Screenings are required by law for Iowa Kindergarten and 9<sup>th</sup> grade students. Ask your dentist to complete a certificate for your Kindergartener or 9<sup>th</sup> grader and return it to the school nurse.
- Transportation assistance for medical and dental appointments is a Medicaid (Title XIX) benefit. Other transportation assistance may also be available. Call Medicaid Member Services or LCHD to learn more.
- LCHD's team of dental care coordinators may also be able to help you find a way to pay for dental care.

For assistance or questions, call LCHD 319.372.5225 or 800.458.6627

Lee County Health Department helps children and families in Des Moines, Henry, Lee, Louisa, Muscatine and Washington Counties access dental services, with I-Smile<sup>™</sup>.

Maternal Health Child Health

CHD Public Health